
 

Invitation for Bids 
Bakaiya Rural Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 

Hattisunde, Makawanpur 

Bagmati Province, Nepal 

Invitation for Bids for the Procurement of Goods under the below mentioned Contracts 

Date of publication: 02/06/2020 (2077/02/20) 

1.  Bakaiya Rural Municipality, Makawanpur invites only online bids from eligible bidders for the below mentioned Contracts under 

National Competitive Bidding procedures. 

2.  Bidding will be conducted through Seal Quotation in accordance with Single Stage Bidding Procedure.  

3.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the office of Bakaiya Rural Municipality, Hattisunde, Makawanpur or can visit 

PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp/. 

4. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held. 

5. Bidders shall submit their bid electronically only through e-procurement section of the website 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp as specified in the Instruction to Bidders. 

6.  Bidding document is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Interested 

bidders should register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding document 1000.0 NRs. in the following specified 

bank. 

Name of the Bank:   Nepal Bank Ltd., Hetauda City Office,Hetauda Makwanpur Hetauda  

Name of the Office:   Bakaiya Rural Municipality, Makawanpur 

Office Code no:   31-365-17 

Office Account no:   02503000004001000002 

Revenue Head No.:   14229  

7. Interested bidders should submit online bids only through e-procurement portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp only on or 

before 17-06-2020 on 12:00(for SQ). Bidders are required to follow the electronic bid submission procedure as specified in e-

GP System Operating Guideline 2073 and User manuals issued by PPMO which are available in e-GP system. 

8.  Online bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at  17-06-2020 on 1:00 PM (for SQ)  at 

the office of "Bakaiya Rural Municipality, Hattisunde, Makawanpur". Online bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid 

opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum as mentioned in table below which shall be valid for 

30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. The scanned copy of bid security should be uploaded in the e-GP system during bid 

submission. 

9. If the Bidder wishes to submit Bid Security in the form of cash the Bidder has to deposit cash in the following account: 

 Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Hetauda 

 Name of Office: Bakaiya Rural Municipality 

 Office Account No.: 02503000003000000002(Dharauti khata) 

      Or, 

Bidders, submitting their bid security in the form of Bank Guarantee, shall submit the Bank Guarantee issued by “A” class 

commercial bank authorized by the Nepal Rastra Bank. The Bank Guarantee shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period 

of the bid. 

10. If the last date of submission and opening of the bid falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 

considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the 

original last date of bid submission. 

11. Bidders are advised to visit the construction site and assess the actual site condition before submitting their bids. 

12. Bakaiya Rural Municipality, Hattisunde, Makwanpur reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids 

without assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

 

 

S

N 

Contract No. Description of Work Estimated Amount 

Inclusive of VAT  

Bid Security 

Amount NRs. 

Bid Doc. 

Price 

NRs. 

1 BRM/SQ/18/2076-

077 

PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC, DRUM AND 

PIPE FOR AGRICULTURE 
19,93,885.00 50,000.00 1,000.00 

 BRM/SQ/19/2076-

077 

PROCUREMENT OF HDPE PIPES FOR 

BAKAIYA RURAL MUNCIPALITY 
19,40,614.54 50,000.00 1,000.00 

 BRM/SQ/20/2076-

077 

PROCUREMENT OF CGI SHEET FOR 

BAKAIYA RURAL MUNCIPALITY 
10,01,660.25 25,000.00 1,000.00 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 


